

Mat Suit – 201/21  
CIS – 195/21

Order No.14 dated 26.04.2023:

Today is fixed for P. Hearing.

Respondent is present in Court by filing hazira along with her Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner is absent without taking steps.

On repeated calls none appears for the petitioner. It is now 11:49 am.

Petitioner is directed show cause as to why the Mat. Suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 30.05.2023 for show cause by the petitioner.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh  
Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh  
UID No. - WB665  
Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.