

**Mat Suit No. 201/2021**

**J.O. Code : WB01302**

**CIS - 195/21**

**Order No. 26 dt. 24.9.2025**

Today is fixed for payment of costs and further order.

Both sides file hazira.

Receipt of costs is not filed before this court on this day. Ld Advocate for the petitioner confirms that the petitioner would not be able to pay the costs levied upon him. As such, the withdrawal prayer of the petitioner filed on 13.8.25 which was conditionally allowed on payment of costs now stands dismissed. Let the instant suit be fixed for further cross examination of P.W.1 on the next date.

P.W.1 is directed to appear on the next date for his further cross examination in this suit.

To 28.01.2026 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore

