

Mat. Suit 201/21 (CIS 195/21)

Order no. 30 dated 18.05.2026

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Petitioner.

NO step is taken by the Petitioner.

No judicial work could be perform due to resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 03.07.2026 for showing cause by the Petitioner as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

D/C by me,